

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 347 OF 2007

DUGO BHUTIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.P.DORJEE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Lohia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. M.F. Humayunisa, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Arputham Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the
Signed Order.

(Meenakshi)

Sr.P.A.

[Signed Order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 347 OF 2007

DUGO BHUTIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.P.DORJEE & ORS. Respondent(s)

ORDER

Having heard Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, ld. counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Rajiv Dutta, ld. Sr. counsel on behalf of respondent, we are of the opinion that the petitioner himself being a former member of the legislative assembly, it is not possible to accept that he shall have any difficulty, if the trial is held at Gangtok.

This petition is, therefore, dismissed.

.....J.
(S.B. Sinha)

New Delhi;
May 16, 2008.

.....J.
(Lokeshwar Singh Pant)